# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHONE-POULENC RORER INC.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVENTIS HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	3711 Kennett Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78091723	KLERVAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3180

Email: susan.chwatmyers@aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Chwat-Myers

Address Line 1: Route #202-206 North / Box 6800

Address Line 2: (Mail Stop: BW-D-336)

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807-0800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Chwat-Myers
Signature:	/susan chwat-myers/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0446

900021675

7/1.609/

CH \$40.00

Date:	03/22/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=20050322133109#page1.tif	
source=20050322133109#page2.tif	
cource=20050322133100#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0447

# NUNC PRO TUNC CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc. 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

-The ASSIGNOR hereinafter referred as "RPR Inc"

and

Aventis Holdings Inc. 3711 Kennett Pike, Suite 200 Greenville DE 19807 (USA)

-THE ASSIGNEE hereinafter referred as "AHI"

By a deed dated 31 December, 2001 (hereinafter THE ASSIGNMENT) **RPR Inc** transferred to **AHI** the ownership of the trademarks registrations listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter THE TRADEMARKS)

The Parties hereto wish to hereby confirm the assignment of THE TRADEMARKS for the purpose of its recordal on the corresponding Trademark Registers.

Now, therefore, it is agreed as follows between the parties:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0448

## **AGREEMENT**

The parties agree as follows:

- RPR Inc hereby confirms the assignment to AHI with effect of 31 December 2001 of
  the full and entire ownership of THE TRADEMARKS, including the right to
  prosecute any acts of infringement of THE TRADEMARKS and including the
  goodwill associated with THE TRADEMARKS.
- 2. The price for the assignment of THE TRADEMARKS has been paid in full, as the parties hereby expressly confirm.
- 3. Recordal of the assignment and the cost related thereto will be the sole responsibility of AHI.
- 4. **AHI** (Assignee) hereby confirms and represents that it is duly engaged in the branch of activities for which the goods/services of THE TRADEMARKS are intended.
- 5. The present deed confirms, and neither replaces nor amends, THE ASSIGNMENT.

Full power is given to the bearer of an original hereof, or a copy certified to be true copy by notary public, to proceed to its recordal on the relevant Trademarks Registers.

(Nunc Pro Tunc)
Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNOR
Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc.

« RPR Inc »

At 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

On 31 May, 2002

By (Name) Gerald V. Dahling

Title: Senior Vice President

Signed:

Dated:

SURAN CHANAT-OFFE Notary Public

My Commission Capage And 5, 2008

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNEE

Aventis Holdings Inc.

« AHI »

At 3711 Kennett Pike, Suite 200 Greenville DE 19807 (USA)

On 31 May, 2002

By (Name) Joan A. Hanlon

Title: Vice President

Signed:

Dated:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0449

Sworn to and subscribed before me this LYM as of Mich. 19 300

# **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Reference number	c
KLERVAL	N° 78/091723	5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005**